## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No. F.6(1)-PWD(GE)/2015 / 18033 - 52

Dated, Agartala, the 8th March, 2021.

## **NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Nomination of Nodal officer for Centralized Public Grievance Redress and Monitoring System (CPGRAMS).

Government of Tripura had adopted online system for grievances through PG Portal as available against centralized PGRAMS of Government of India.

Accordingly, Smti. Anita Choudhury, Executive Engineer, O/o the CE, PWD (WR) is nominated as Nodal Officer of PWD(WR) who will be responsible to deal with all grievances/complaints being uploaded in the PG Portal of the State Government as well as the complaints which are being forwarded from Prime Minister's Office and President's Secretariat.

This is issued in supersession of the Notification No.F.6(1)-PWD(GE)/2015 dated 31.01.2015.

All correspondences with the Nodal Officer may be made at the following address:

Smti. Anita Choudhury,
Executive Engineer,
O/o the Chief Engineer, PWD (WR),
Visvesvaraya Complex,
Kunjaban, Agartala-799006

Cell No: 8787596375, e-mail: choudhury.anita@tripura.gov.in

By order of the Governor,

(Rajib Paul) Under Secretary, PWD

Copy to:

1-4. The Chief Engineer, PWD (WR)/Buildings/NH/PMGSY.

5.7. All Superintending Engineers, PWD (WR).

8-9. Engineering Officer & Deputy Secretary, PWD (WR).

10.-17.All Executive Engineers, PWD (WR).

18.Smti Anita Chaudhuri, Executive Engineer, O/o the CE, PWD(R&B), Agartala.

19. ITCC, PWD.

Copy also to:

P.S to the Principal Secretary, GA (AR), Government of Tripura, Agartala.

Under Secretary, PWD